10/11/00		0-29-2003	lesi
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20		102586470	EPARTMENT OF COM S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss		Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies Stereo King, Inc	1-28-0	2. Name and address of rece Name: Sameer Al Internal	eiving party(ies)
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other an Oregon	Association Limited Partnership Corporation	Street Address: 1860. Rancho City: Dominguez St	usa zip: 90
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🙀 No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	□ Merger □ Change of Name	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attac (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or regi	istration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)
		2055767	
5 Name and address of party t	Additional number(s) a	attached Yes No 6. Total number of application	no and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: Bernard E. O	Connor, Jr.		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 21515 F	Hawthorne Blvd.,	8. Deposit account number:	
City:Torrance State:	CA Zip: 9050	3 (Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen	and belief, the foregoing mee	nation is true and correct and a	
Bernard E. O'Con			4-23-
Mame of Person Signing	1 / 5	Signature	—— _k Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK TO PURCHASING COMPANY

WHEREAS, STEREO KING, INC., an Oregon Corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Filing

ULTRA LINEAR

2055767

April 22, 1997

AND WHEREAS, SAMEER ABO ABDO, an individual, has purchased the trademark and a pertinent good will from STEREO KING, INC., an Oregon Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, STEREO KING, INC., an Oregon Corporation, hereby assigns to SAMEER ABO ABDO, an individual, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at RESHAM R, this 47th day of MARCH, 2003.

STEREO KING, INC., an Oregon Corporation

HOWARD KATZ, President

F:\WP51\CLS\ANABA\Ultra Linear and Audio Tek\DecofAssign7.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0431

			```
STATE OF OREGON	)		ŭ
COUNTY OF MULTADMAN	) ss.		
COUNTY OF TAINTHAN	)		
On this Minday of Mach, 200	3, before me,	EDEN C SHUSEN	notary
public in and for the State of Oregon personally	appeared How	ARD KATA	
personally known to me (or proved to me on t	he basis of satisfacto	ory evidence) to be the	
whose name is subscribed to the within instrum	_		
same in his authorized capacity, and that by his	· ·	iment, the person, or the	entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, execute	d the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and off sixt goal	and the second s	CHENNAL SEAL	
WITNE\$S my hand and official seal.	and a second	Teven C. Johnson	
		NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 325710	
	- GOSSISSION WY COMM	HISSION EXPIRES UCT. 9, 2003 (1)	
		(Seal)	
		1	

F:\WP51\CLS\ANABA\Ultra Linear and Audio Tek\DecofAssign7.wpd

**RECORDED: 10/27/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0432